UTILITIES SERVICE PROTECTION
CENTER OF DELMARVA, INC

Krewi what's below.
Call before you dig
Minutes of the
December 19, 2018
Membership Meeting

Call to Order and Introductions
e President Lyon opened the regular membership meeting at Artesian Water, 644

Churchman’s Rd. Newark De 19702

e Mission Statement: Our mission is to assist excavators, facility owners, and the
public in the prevention of underground damages, service outages, personal
injury, and their associated repercussions, through education and the promotion of
the One Call System.

e 26 members were present.
e Those present gave the customary introductions.
e Brad Ebaugh made a motion to approve minutes as amended, Steve Keyser

seconded, unanimously approved by the members.

Presentation- Power Point: Easton Utilities

e John DI Maio of Artesian Water welcomed the group and did a small presentation on
how Artesian and Delmarva Power have been working jointly to prevent damages to
their facilities. They meet monthly and discuss any issue that may have been a concern

Excavator Concerns

e There was question on when the forms will be ready to download from the PSC website
to start damage claims.

Facility Owner Concerns

e SB189; All damages over $3000.00 dollars and all natural gas damages must be reported
to the PSC within 15 days or as soon as possible. The bill gives PSC the legal authority to
levy fines and /or get the Attorney General involved in utility damages.

e A question arose about contractors working on other contractors tickets. The answer
was all parties on said job must have their own ticket.
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General Locate Issues

e None

Public Awareness
e Well Drillers conference went well. There were a lot of questions about locating private

lines.

e | love Smyrna School District Day is in February.

e Annual Gift was given out, it was a Tech Kit.

e Eastcom’s locator Training in Smyrna was a success.

Committee Reports
e Stakeholders will be invited to sit with the PSC and hash out the administrative parts of
the new law change.
e 11% year for the locator Achievement Awards to be held in Harrington De. At the slots.
Paperwork and forms will be sent out in January. Must be damage free from 1-1-18 to
12-31-18 to qualify.

Old Business

e Matt Ruddo thanked the board for their continued sponsorship of the conference in

Ocean City.

New Business

e None

Attendance

Last Name +| First Name - Title Company - | Phone Number - v
Barone Mike Mint. Foreman DelDot 302-304-0365
Burns Mike Manager Utiliquest 443-786-7994 mike.burns@utiliquest.com
Cannon Patricia Engineer RKK Engineering 302-468-4878 peannon@rkk.com
Cardenosa Jason Mgr. Damage Prev. Exelon 609-625-6924 Jason.Cardenosa@exeloncorp.com
Cimo Eric Treasurer USPCD DelDOT 302-760-2642 eric.cimo@state.de.us
Ebaugh Brad Past President USPCD bebaugh?75@comcast.net
Erskine Kevin Flagger Force 717-395-0333 kevin.eskrine@flaggerforce.com
Gemmill Mark Locator Tidewater Utilities 302-218-8538 coachmarkg@comcast.net
James Paula Supv. Damage Prev. Atlantic Electric (Exelon) 609-226-1866 paula.james@atlanticcityelectric.com
Keyser Steven Vice President, USPCD  |Chesapeake Utilities 302-538-8514 skeyser@chpk.com
Lashley Wayne Maint Super DelDot 302-379-3505
Lyon Jason President USPCD City of Dover 302-736-7025 ilyon@dover.de.us
Masset Frank Maint Super DelDot 320-992-4880 frank.masset@state.de.us
Mcintrye Ron Construction Insp. City of Wilmington 302-545-5016 rmccintyre@wilmingtonde.gov
Micheal Joshua Master Plumber JDM #1 Plumbing 320-659-1111 joshua@JDM#1plumbing
Morris Phil Locator Delmarva Power 302-275-1706 usmarinel @comcast.net
Olivieri Dwayne Secretary USPCD Delmarva Power 302-429-3882 dwayne.olivieri@delmarva.com
Parks Dora Mgr, Client Rel. One Call Concepts 410-782-2026 dora@missutility.net
Ruddo Matt Director One Call Concepts 410-782-2025 matt@missutility.net
Sullivan Susan ITIC Cord, Miss Utility 410-782-2030 ssullivan@missutility.net
Zhyzneuski Henadz Operations Mgr. Utiliquest 908-309-3341 henadz.zhyzneuski@utiliquest.com

Minutes of December 20, 2018 Membership Meeting

Page 2 of 3



Upcoming Events:

MONTH DATE Address
Chesapeake
Jan January 17,2019 | Utilities 500 Energy Lane Dover De. 19901 8:30 AM
February 24820 Meeting House Ln. Denton Md.
Feb 21,2019 Choptank Electric | 21629 8:30 AM
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